AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES,
BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND CASCADE AIRFRAME REPAIR INC.
dba CASCADE HELICOPTER SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to that certain AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES HELICOPTER REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE, dated April 7, 2020, (the
“Agreement”) is entered into as of this 23rd day of _June 2022, by and between
Snohomish County, a home rule charter county and a political subdivision of the State
of Washington (the “County”), and Cascade Helicopter Services, a Washington
corporation licensed to do business in the State of Washington (the “Contractor”).

In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the County and
Contractor agree that the Agreement shall be amended as follows:

Section 1. The maximum dollar amount of the agreement allowed by Section 3f
is increased by $250,000 to $650,000.

Section 2.  Except as expressly amended in this Amendment No.1, the terms and
conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Section 3. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall
constitute an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment 1 to be duly
executed as of the date set forth above.

“County” “Contractor”
SNOHOMISH COUNTY CASCADE HELICOPTER SERVICES
Klein, Kennet g:)ezigfo?;;?gwss -07'00" e — 7""’7{
Athorized Signature
Dave Somers Printed Name:

Snohomish County Executive Sparrow Tang

Date: 5/17/2022 Date: 5/17/2022

COUNCIL USE ONLY
Approved __ 6/22/2022
ECAF # 2022-0589
MoT/orD __ Motion 22-250

AMENDMENT NO. | TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, HELICOPTER REPAIR AND
MAINTENANCE WITH CASCADE HELICOPTER SERVICES
Page 1 of 1



